

Seneca Falls Community Little League, Inc.

P.O. Box 216 Seneca Falls, New York 13148

To Our Valued Local Businesses and Community Organizations,

It's time to get ready for another great season of Seneca Falls Community Little League baseball and softball! Sponsors have helped make our league one of the most popular and successful youth sports programs in this area. Last year we had over 300 players in the league, from our tee ball division through the major divisions of baseball and softball, playing on 29 teams. We need your support to keep the league strong for our players and the community.

Non-profit youth sports leagues such as Little League operate through a great deal of community voluntarism, but there are obviously costs associated with running such a program. Registration fees are kept as low as possible and only cover a portion of costs. The remaining costs are covered by donations from sponsors such as you. Sponsor donations help pay for things like field maintenance, uniforms, updated gear, baseballs and softballs, umpires, tournaments, and more. A donation to our local little league is a huge investment in the youth in our community!

We are excited to offer several opportunities for sponsorship this year as outlined on the attached page: "Seneca Falls Little League Sponsorship Options".

On behalf of all of our kids and families, the Seneca Falls Community Little League Board of Directors would like to thank you for your consideration of supporting the league. We would be delighted if you are able to identify a sponsorship option that not only matches your budget but your heart as well.

If you are interested in supporting Seneca Falls Community Little League for the 2025 season, please fill out and return the attached "2025 Sponsorship Agreement" form along with your check by February 15, 2025.

THANK YOU for all that you do for our community! We hope you will partner with us for a successful 2025 Little League season!

Sincerely,
Josh Martin- President
315-651-0804
kjtmad@gmail.com
Seneca Falls Community Little League
www.senecafallslittleleague.org



